ACCESSORIES
LMSHELF = Mounting Shelf 300-450W
MXSHELF = Mounting Shelf 72-200W
C1063R4
9/02 IH
General Description
The CCL/TCL Series provides functional emer-
gency lighting in a variety of wattages up to 450

CATALOG NO.:
Shown:  CCL150DL2
Ordering Information
SERIES DC LAMP # OF FACTORY INSTALLED
WATTAGE HEADS HEADS OPTIONS 1
CCL = 6 Volt 6 Volt 6 Volt 3 = Three A = Ammeter 2
TCL = 12 Volt 75 = 75 Watts DY = 8 Watt, Tungsten 2 = Two ACF1 = 120 VAC Fuse
100 = 100 Watts DA = 18 Watt, Tungsten 1 = One ACF2 = 277 VAC Fuse
150 = 150 Watts DL = 25 Watt, Tungsten ACP1 = 120 VAC Power Switch
225 = 225 Watts DC = 30 Watt, Tungsten ACP2 = 277 VAC Power Switch
AD = ACCU-TEST Self-Diagnostics
12 Volt (Includes standard voltmeter) 12 Volt ADAL = ACCU-TEST with Alarm
150 = 150 Watt  DNY = 12 Watt, Tungsten ADTD = ACCU-TEST with Time Delay 3
200 = 200 Watt DE = 28 Watt, Tungsten DCP = DC Power Switch
300 = 300 Watt DK = 25 Watt, Tungsten EX = Special Input Transformer (Specify voltage and frequency)
450 = 450 Watt DG = 30 Watt, Tungsten TD1 = 120 VAC Time Delay 3
TTD2 = 277 VAC Time Delay 3
(Suggested lamp heads listed V = Voltmeter 2
above.  Refer to the Accessories Section for W = White Housing
additional lamp head choices.)
CCL 150 DL 2 TD1
16.0”
(40.6 cm)
TCL300, TCL450
CCL75, CCL100, CCL150, CCL225,
TCL150, TCL200
6.0”
(15.2 cm)
7.6”
(19.3 cm)
12.0”
(30.5 cm)
27.0”
(12.7 cm)
6.0”
(15.2 cm)
7.6”
(19.3 cm)
12.0”
(30.5 cm)
Notes:
1) Some option combinations may impact UL list-
ing.  consult factory for specifics.
2) Not available witj AD, ADAL, or ADTD options.
3) 15 minute delay.
Housing
18 gauge steel housing with a tan epoxy powder coat
finish.
Knockouts provided for mounting up to three lamp